

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO.1041 OF 2021**

M/s. Triveni Developers ... Petitioner  
versus  
Union Territory of Dadra and Nagar  
Haveli and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Girish Godbole i/by Mr. Parag Tilak and Mr. Shivraj Patne, for Petitioner.  
Mr. Sunny Bhimra i/by Mr. H.S.Venegavkar, for Respondents.

**CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA &  
MILIND N. JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATE: 1st APRIL, 2021**

**P.C.:**

1. The learned Advocate appearing for the Petitioner tenders draft amendments and seeks to amend the Petition in terms of the draft amendments. Draft amendments are taken on record and marked 'X' for identification. The Advocate for the Petitioner is allowed to amend the Petition in terms of the draft amendments, marked 'X' on or before 3rd April, 2021. A copy of the amended Petition shall thereafter, be served on the Advocates for the Respondents. Stand over to 5<sup>th</sup> April, 2021.

**( MILIND N. JADHAV, J. )**

**( S.J.KATHAWALLA, J. )**