

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1041 OF 2021**

M/s. Triveni Developers ... Petitioner

Versus

UT of Dadra & Nagar Haveli & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr.Girish Godbole i/b. Mr. Shivraj Patne for the Petitioner.

None for the Respondents.

**CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, &
SURENDRA P. TAVADE, JJ.**

DATE : 7TH APRIL, 2021

(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

P.C. :

None for the Respondents. In view thereof, stand over to 19th April, 2021,

HOB.

(SURENDRA P. TAVADE, J.)

(S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.)