

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1041 OF 2021

**M/s. Triveni Developers Through Partner Shri.PETITIONER
Pradeep Lele**

V/S

**Ut Of Dadra And Nagar Haveli ThroughRESPONDENT
Administrator Secretariat, Silvassa And Ors.**

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6313 OF 2021

**Tirupati Developers Through Its Partner Shri.PETITIONER
Praveen Kumar Mundra**

V/S

**The Union Territory Of Dadra And Nagar HaveliRESPONDENT
Through The Administrator And Ors**

Mr. Parag Tilak i.b. Mr. Shivraj Patne for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRASANNA B.
VARALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHRIRAM
MADHUSUDAN MODAK, JJ**

DATE : 15th December, 2021

P.C. :

**At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 20/01/2022 .**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)