

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1041 OF 2021

M/s. Triveni Developers ..... Petitioner

Vs.

Union Territory of  
Dadra & Nagar Haveli & Ors. .... Respondents

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.6313 OF 2021

M/s. Tirupati Developers ..... Petitioner

Vs.

Union Territory of  
Dadra & Nagar Haveli & Ors. .... Respondents

Mr. Girish Godbole I/b. Parag Tilak and Shivraj Patne for the  
Petitioners  
Mr. Hiten Venegavkar for the Respondents

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA &  
VINAY JOSHI, JJ.**

**DATED : MARCH 25, 2022**

**P.C.**

1 Learned Advocate for the Respondents submits that  
the Respondents have taken a decision that they do not

require the land and such acquisition proceedings are not initiated. The learned Advocate seeks time to place on record the same on affidavit within three weeks.

2 S.O. to 18<sup>th</sup> April 2022.

(VINAY JOSHI, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)