

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1041 OF 2021

M/s.Triveni Developers ...Petitioner  
V/s.  
UT of Dadra & Nagar Haveli & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.Parag Tilak i/b Mr.Shivraj Patne for the Petitioner.

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA &**  
**M.G. SEWLIKAR, JJ.**  
**DATE : 30TH JUNE, 2022.**

**P.C. :-**

1. The matter is on board and is mentioned out of turn.
2. The returnable date is extended by one week from today.

Hamdast is permitted.

**(M. G. SEWLIKAR, J.)**

**(R.D. DHANUKA, J.)**