

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1041 OF 2021

M/s. Triveni Developers ... Petitioner

versus

UT of Dadra and Nagar Haveli  
Through its Administrator Secretariat,  
Silvassa and Others ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Shivraj Patne for the Petitioner.  
Mr. Hiten Venegavkar for the Respondents.

.....

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &  
M.M.SATHAYE, JJ.

DATE : 2 JANUARY 2024

P.C.:

The learned Counsel for the Petitioner states that a copy of the reply affidavit is not served. The learned Counsel for the Respondents states that copies of the reply will be placed on record.

2. Stand over to **12 February 2024**.
3. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed before the next date.

(M.M.SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)