

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1041 OF 2021

Triveni Developers ...Petitioner
Through Partner Shri. Pradeep Lele
Versus
UT of Dadra And Nagar Haveli Through ...Respondents
Administrator Secretariat, Silvassa & Ors.

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Mr Aditya A Joshi, i/b Parag Tilak, for the Petitioner.

Digitally signed
by SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2025.12.24
18:08:04 +0530

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED: 24TH DECEMBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. At the request of Mr Joshi, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner, list the matter on 13th February 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)